

# **2025** Solid Waste Rates

#### MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE

The fee includes weekly collection for each residence and one large item per month picked up by the Solid Waste Utility.

#### Residential \$22.80

#### **OTHER FEES**

Residents may bring multiple items to our transfer station for an extra fee. Please visit our Solid Waste Office in the Administration Building at 1540 N. Washington St. prior to entering our Transfer Station.

Туре	Cost
Individual Bags	\$3 each
Individual Large Items	\$10 each
Level Pick-up Load (MSW)	\$40
Level Pick-up Load (C&D)	\$60
Level Pick-up Load (Shingles)	\$90
Mounded Pick-up Load (MSW)	\$67
Mounded Pick-up Load (C&D)	\$100
Mounded Pick-up Load (Shingles)	\$150
Misc. Solid Waste (MSW) per Cubic Yard	\$18
*Construction/Demolition (C&D) per Cubic Yard	\$27
*Shingles per Cubic Yard	\$40.50

# PENALTY FOR DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS

A penalty for delinquent payments will be assessed on all accounts remaining unpaid 30 days from the statement date. The penalty shall constitute 10% of the remaining outstanding balance.

## **CUSTOMER DEPOSITS**

See Ordinance. Deposit may be waived with positive credit check result.

# Residential \$68.40

# **CHARGES FOR PICK-UP OF LARGE ITEMS**

See Ordinance. Residents are allowed one large item free of charge per month. If residents require more than one large item in a month, fees apply. See Website for cost associated with additional item collection, Transfer Station fees, Mega-Bag and Roll-Off Container fees.

Туре	Cost
Toter Tag	\$4
Large Item Tag	\$10
Large Item Pick-up Fee	\$15
Mega Bag	\$40
Mega Bag Disposal & Pick-up Fee	\$120
Roll-off Truck (Box delivery & Pick up)	\$350
*Roll-off Box 10 C.Y. (up to 2 tons)	\$530
*Roll-off Box 20 C.Y. (up to 4 tons)	\$710
*Roll-off Box 30 C.Y. (up to 6 tons)	\$890
*Roll-off Box 40 C.Y. (up to 8 tons)	\$1,070

There is an extra \$15/day for any box needed for more than 10 days.

## MARION UTILITIES 1540 N WASHINGTON ST. MARION, IN 46952 | 765-664-2391 | MARIONUTILITIES.COM